## 507886276 05/03/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7933406

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Name		Execution Date		
LAZAR FRUCHTER					02/24/2021		
ARIE OSCAR HOLTZ	2				02/23/2021		
ROBERT ERIC LEVITZ					02/24/2021		
LEAH FORGOSH					02/24/2021		
BOAZ ARIELI					02/23/2021		
ZVI FELDMAN					02/23/2021		
MAOZ COHEN					02/21/2021		
MICHAEL LIBRUS					02/09/2021		
AVIHU IZHAK SIVAN				02/20/2021			
RAZ SILBERMAN				02/21/2021			
RECEIVING PARTY I Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	HERO	HERO SCIENTIFIC LTD. 7 HASADNA STREET JERUSALEM					
Postal Code:	93420						
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number	7			
Property Typ Application Number		1814		-			
	•						
	ll be sent t	o the	293-7860 e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se				
Phone:	provide		2937060	114 00			
Email:		sugh	rue@sughrue.com				
Correspondent Nam	e:		HRUE MION, PLLC				
Address Line 1:			0 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.V	V.			
			SUITE 9000 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006				
			1				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER		Q287148				

507886276

PATENT REEL: 063517 FRAME: 0296

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GUDRUN HARMON ASST. TO WILLIAM H. MANDIR			
SIGNATURE:	/GUDRUN HARMON/			
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2023			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Q287148_Assignment#page1.tif source=Q287148_Assignment#page2.tif source=Q287148_Assignment#page3.tif				

## Assignment

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

HERO SCIENTIFIC LTD. of 7 Hasadna Street, 9342047 Jerusalem, Israel ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:

## TESTING FOR PARTICULATES

1

relating to International Patent Application No. PCT/IL2019/050997 filed September 5, 2019, which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/727,268 filed September 5, 2018.

We, the below named ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past damages, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE.

Date:	- Jame Auch For 24, 2021
	Maar ERLICHTER
Date:	- The sit R. 22,2021
	s/Arie Oscar HOLTZ
Date:	<u></u>
	s/Robert Eric LEVITZ

PATENT REEL: 063517 FRAME: 0298

Date:	
	s/Leab FORGOSH
Date:	Dorg Aviel: Fala 23 2021
	s/Boaz ARIELI
Date:	
	s/JATTELDMAN
Date:	feb2/2021
	s/Maoz COHEN
Date:	Kes 9 2021
	s/Michael LIBRUS
Date:	ceb to zeo
	s/Avihu Izhak SIVAN
Date:	
ASSIG	NEE:
	of Assignce: <u>HERO SCIENTIFIC LTD</u>
	ire of Assignee's ized Representative <u>7</u> Z Date Feb-24-2021
Typed of	or Printed Name: Robert Levítz

1.000

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

<u>CE0</u>

Typed or Printed Title:

		1100	1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 19			Ducket No.   Q259458
Dete:		John daysak	February	24,2	2021	
		Aleah PORGONH				
Date:						
		s/Boaz ARIEL			anter and a second s	
Date						
	·····	VZVI FELOMAN	****			·
		WEAR FULLING				
Date:						
		s/Maoz COHE/N				
Date:	en e					
	- 19 million and a second s	Michael LIBRUS			•••••	
Date:						
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	s/Avibu Izbak SIVAN				
Date:						
		Raz SH. HERMAN				
ASSIG	NEE:					
Signatu	of Assignee: (re of Assignee) (zed Representa	HERO SCIENTIFICI	.TD			81 91 9
		***************************************	st72	·····	vate re	:6-24-202
	or Printed Title:				·····	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prime facic evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)